Checking 
Accounts 

650 

Faculty & Staff -
New Checking 
Accounts 

25 

Program 
Expectations 
Total 

675 

(b) (i) In exchange for the consideration provided under this Agreement, PNC 
Bank will pay to University an annual license fee (“Royalty”) of ninety-five 
thousand ($95,000) dollars within sixty (60) days of the end of each year of the 
Term. 

(ii) PNC Bank shall also pay University a one-time signing bonus in the amount 
of fifty ($50,000) dollars. The signing bonus shall be paid not later than sixty (60) 
days after this Agreement is fully signed.